### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: COVENANT NOT TO SUE

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEMKO CORPORATION	02/06/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.
Street Address:	1303 EAST ALGONQUIN ROAD
City:	SCHAUMBURG
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60196

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13309003

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5123275575

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-327-5515

Email:ablazek@tlgiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:Toler Law GroupAddress Line 1:8500 Bluffstone Cove

Address Line 2: Suite A201

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1082-0001-C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angie Blazek
Signature:	/Angie Blazek/
Date:	05/10/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=1082-0001-C2\_Recordation#page1.tif source=1082-0001-C2\_Recordation#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030391 FRAME: 0691 .H \$40.00 15509C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC.			
LEMKO CORPORATION	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1303 EAST ALGONQUIN ROAD			
Execution Date(s) FEBRUARY 6, 2012				
Assignment Merger	City schaumping			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: schaumburg			
Joint Research Agreement	State: ILLINOIS			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 60196			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other COVENANT NOT TO SUE	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \text{Yes} \text{ Yes} \)			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
13/309,003				
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Toler Law Group, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES				
Internal Address:	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
internal Address.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
0	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
Street Address: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE, SUITE A201	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: AUSTIN	8. Payment Information			
State: TEXAS Zip: 78759				
Phone Number: (512) 327-5515	Deposit Account Number _50-2469			
Fax Number: (512) 327-5575				
Email Address: kmeals@tlgiplaw.com	Authorized User Name JEFFREY G. TOLER			
9. Signature:	5-10-2013			
Signature	Date			
JEFFREY G. TOLER	Total number of pages including cover 2			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# COVENANT NOT TO SUE

Lemko Corporation (and any successor to Lemko Corporation or purchaser of Lemko Corporation's U.S. Patent No. 8,089,920) covenants not to sue Motorola Solutions, Inc. for infringement (past, present, or future), whether direct, contributory, or induced infringement, of U.S. Patent No. 8,089,920. This covenant will extend to Motorola Solutions, Inc.'s distributors, customers, suppliers and indemnitees, but solely with respect to Motorola Solutions, Inc.'s products and services, and solely to the extent that infringement of U.S. Patent No. 8,089,920 is based primarily on such products or services. This covenant not to sue attaches to U.S. Patent No. 8,089,920 and shall remain in full force and effect regardless of any subsequent transfer of rights in or to U.S. Patent No. 8,089,920, including without limitation, assignment, license, sale, gift or bequest.

LEMKO CORPORATION

Its:

Dated: Hebruary 6, 2

RECORDED: 05/10/2013

PATENT REEL: 030391 FRAME: 0693